

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSTRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 262 OF 2009
(for prel. hearing)

PUSHPA RANI MITTAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRALAY KUMAR SINHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 10/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Ram Niwas, Adv.for

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Until further orders, we direct that the further proceedings in Complaint Case No.2144/2008, titled Pralay Kumar Sinha vs. Mahender Sharma & Others, pending in the Court of Judicial Magistrate, Ist Class, Ranchi(Jharkhand) shall remain stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master(Indu Satija)
Court Master