

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 262 OF 2009

PUSHPA RANI MITTAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRALAY KUMAR SINHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 29/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Dhameeja, Adv.
Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Tiwary, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Sen, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are of the opinion that an effort should be made to resolve the dispute between the parties by mediation. Let the matter be referred to the Supreme Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre. Parties shall appear before the Mediation Centre on 10.1.2011. List after receipt of the report from the Mediation Centre.

(Manmohan Rawat)
Sr. P.A.(Indu Satija)
Court Master