

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 262 OF 2009

PUSHPA RANI MITTAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRALAY KUMAR SINHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 31/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. N.Annapoorani, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.  
Mr. L.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Dipam Vorah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha ,Adv  
Miss Chhaya Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

( Vishal Anand )  
Sr. P.A.

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master